)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:17:04 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1267 (Rat #0531, Act #0617 of 1986) General Bill, By W.R. Lee, E.J. Patterson and H.C. Smith

A Bill to amend Act 612 of 1984, relating to the election of trustees for the school districts of Spartanburg County, so as to
authorize the board to reappoint an incumbent trustee, in the event no one has filed a petition of candidacy, at least sixty days
before the election instead of at the time his term expires.

04/22/86
05/08/86
05/08/86
05/09/86
05/13/86
05/13/86
05/27/86
05/27/86
05/28/86
06/04/86
06/05/86
06/05/86
06/05/86
06/12/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2196
Read second time SJ-2550

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2550
Read third time and sent to House SJ-2566

Introduced and read first time HJ-3009

Referred to delegation from Spartanburg HJ-3009

Delegation report: Favorable Spartanburg HJ-3353

Read second time HJ-3353

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3387

Ratified R 531

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/86

Act No. 617

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



