

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### S\*1267 (Rat #0531, Act #0617 of 1986) General Bill, By W.R. Lee, E.J. Patterson and H.C. Smith

A Bill to amend Act 612 of 1984, relating to the election of trustees for the school districts of Spartanburg County, so as to authorize the board to reappoint an incumbent trustee, in the event no one has filed a petition of candidacy, at least sixty days before the election instead of at the time his term expires.

04/22/86	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc	SJ-2196
05/08/86	Senate	Read second time	SJ-2550
05/08/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day	SJ-2550
05/09/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House	SJ-2566
05/13/86	House	Introduced and read first time	HJ-3009
05/13/86	House	Referred to delegation from Spartanburg	HJ-3009
05/27/86	House	Delegation report: Favorable Spartanburg	HJ-3353
05/27/86	House	Read second time	HJ-3353
05/28/86	House	Read third time and enrolled	HJ-3387
06/04/86		Ratified R 531	
06/05/86		Signed By Governor	
06/05/86		Effective date 06/05/86	
06/05/86		Act No. 617	
06/12/86		Copies available	